

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 59, Page 3, Section 404.710, Lines 65 - 69 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“(1) To execute, amend or revoke any trust agreement;”; and

Further amend said bill and page and section, Line 85 by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“(8) To make [a] an anatomical gift of, or [decline to make a] prohibit [a] an anatomical gift of, all”; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Lines 91-92 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“procedure to the extent authorized by sections 404.800 to 404.865;”; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.